School/Director

Vela MS Jazz Choir
(Harlingen)
Jorge Torres

Memorial MS Il
(Harlingen)
Julissa Garcia

Gutierrez MS
(Harlingen)
Bill Bennett

Vernon MS
(Harlingen)
K. DiSantis/O. Blanco

Memorial MS
(Harlingen)
James Keltner

Harlingen South HS llI
Jose Garcia

Harlingen HS Il
Manuel Hernandez

Harlingen South HS Salsa
Raul Liendo

17th RGV Jazz Festival
April 29, 2017
Harlingen CISD

Performing Arts Center

Schedule of Events

Warm-Up

7:30am

7:50am

8:20am

8:50am

9:20am

9:50am

10:20am

10:50am

To Stage

8:20am

8:50am

9:20am

9:50am

10:20am

10:50am

11:20am

Performance

8:00am

8:30am

9:00am

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am



Lunch Break

Harlingen South HS II
Laura Benavides

Vela HS (Edinburg)
Tony Morales

Valley View HS
Victor Garza

Barrientes MS (Edinburg)
Emmanuel Garcia

Edinburg HS 1l
| Moyeda/M. Tobias

Edinburg HS
| Moyeda/M. Tobias

San Benito HS
Staff

PSJA Memorial ECHS
V. Moyeda/O. Lopez

Harlingen HS I
Maria Coronado

Harlingen South HS
Shane Shinsato

UTRGV
(Brownsville)
Albert Lo

12:05pm

12:25pm

12:55pm

1:20pm

1:40pm

2:05pm

2:30pm

2:55pm

3:25pm

3:55pm

4:20pm

EVENING CONCERT/AWARDS CEREMONY
Featuring: Harlingen HS Jazz Ensemble, Ronnie Rios-Director

12:50pm

1:20pm

1:40pm

2:05pm

2:30pm

2:55pm

3:20pm

3:50pm

4:20pm

4:50pm

12:30pm

1:00pm

1:30pm

1:50pm

2:10pm

2:35pm

3:05pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

7:00pm

With guest artists: Ron Wilkins-Trombone, Billy Townes-Piano, JD Guzman-Drum



DO NOT BRING ANY CASES INTO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER-LEAVE ON BUS OR TRUCK PLEASE.

Judges:

Manny Gamez, Pflugerville ISD (Austin)
Billy Townes, Coronado HS (El Paso)

JD Guzman, Spring HS (Houston) (Harlingen HS Alumni)

Items to Bring to Site at CHECK-IN:

1. Three (3) ADJUDICATION forms (enclosed)

2. ONE (1) ANNOUNCER SCRIPT. (enclosed)

3. Seating charts. (enclosed)



