17th RGV Jazz Festival April 29, 2017 Harlingen CISD Performing Arts Center

	Schedule of Events			
School/Director	Warm-Up	To Stage	Performance	
Vela MS Jazz Choir (Harlingen) Jorge Torres	7:30am		8:00am	
Memorial MS II (Harlingen) Julissa Garcia	7:50am	8:20am	8:30am	
Gutierrez MS (Harlingen) Bill Bennett	8:20am	8:50am	9:00am	
Vernon MS (Harlingen) K. DiSantis/O. Blanco	8:50am	9:20am	9:30am	
Memorial MS (Harlingen) James Keltner	9:20am	9:50am	10:00am	
Harlingen South HS III Jose Garcia	9:50am	10:20am	10:30am	
Harlingen HS III Manuel Hernandez	10:20am	10:50am	11:00am	
Harlingen South HS Salsa Raul Liendo	10:50am	11:20am	11:30am	

Lunch Break

Harlingen South HS II Laura Benavides	12:05pm		12:30pm
Vela HS (Edinburg) Tony Morales	12:25pm	12:50pm	1:00pm
Valley View HS Victor Garza	12:55pm	1:20pm	1:30pm
Barrientes MS (Edinburg) Emmanuel Garcia	1:20pm	1:40pm	1:50pm
Edinburg HS II I Moyeda/M. Tobias	1:40pm	2:05pm	2:10pm
Edinburg HS I Moyeda/M. Tobias	2:05pm	2:30pm	2:35pm
San Benito HS Staff	2:30pm	2:55pm	3:05pm
PSJA Memorial ECHS V. Moyeda/O. Lopez	2:55pm	3:20pm	3:30pm
Harlingen HS II Maria Coronado	3:25pm	3:50pm	4:00pm
Harlingen South HS Shane Shinsato	3:55pm	4:20pm	4:30pm
UTRGV (Brownsville) Albert Lo	4:20pm	4:50pm	5:00pm

EVENING CONCERT/AWARDS CEREMONY

7:00pm

Featuring: Harlingen HS Jazz Ensemble, Ronnie Rios-Director

With guest artists: Ron Wilkins-Trombone, Billy Townes-Piano, JD Guzman-Drum

Judges:

Manny Gamez, Pflugerville ISD (Austin)
Billy Townes, Coronado HS (El Paso)
JD Guzman, Spring HS (Houston) (Harlingen HS Alumni)

Items to Bring to Site at CHECK-IN:

- 1. Three (3) ADJUDICATION forms (enclosed)
- 2. ONE (1) ANNOUNCER SCRIPT. (enclosed)
- 3. Seating charts. (enclosed)